South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 20, 2024, 02:45:09 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3424 (Rat #0089, Act #0072 of 2005) General Bill, By Harrison
Similar (S 0520)
Summary: DSS to use the National Medical Support Notice when requiring parent to provide health insurance in child support

cases

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 20-7-1220, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE COURT
REQUIRING A PARENT TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR A CHILD, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IN
CHILD SUPPORT CASES ENFORCED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, THE DIVISION MUST USE THE
NATIONAL MEDICAL SUPPORT NOTICE PROMULGATED BY FEDERAL LAW. - ratified title

02/01/05
02/01/05
03/09/05
03/10/05
03/10/05
03/11/05
03/15/05
03/15/05
05/04/05
05/12/05
05/17/05
05/18/05
05/23/05
05/25/05
05/25/05
05/27/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-51
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-51
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
Introduced and read first time SJ-14
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
Read second time SJ-37

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 89

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/23/05

Act No. 72

Page 1 of 1



