South Carolina Legislature

April 20, 2024, 02:45:09 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3424 (Rat #0089, Act #0072 of 2005) General Bill, By Harrison

Similar (S 0520)

Summary: DSS to use the National Medical Support Notice when requiring parent to provide health insurance in child support

cases

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 20-7-1220, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE COURT REQUIRING A PARENT TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR A CHILD, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IN CHILD SUPPORT CASES ENFORCED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, THE DIVISION MUST USE THE NATIONAL MEDICAL SUPPORT NOTICE PROMULGATED BY FEDERAL LAW. - ratified title

02/01/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-51
02/01/05	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-51
03/09/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
03/10/05	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/10/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
03/11/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/15/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/15/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
05/04/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
05/12/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
05/17/05	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
05/18/05		Ratified R 89
05/23/05		Signed By Governor
05/25/05		Copies available
05/25/05		Effective date 05/23/05
05/27/05		Act No. 72